
Huntington (Ind.) (0-2) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (10-0)
2019-03-02 at Columbia, KY (Sparks Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Slade, Taylor (1)
Loss: West, Mallory (1)
HBP: None
PB: Crofoot, Jada, Prater, Megan, Fretz, Meghan, Clark, Breanna, Chang, Desiree, Boursaw, Jaydee, Wethington, Brenna
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Earl Merritt First: Richard Penner 
Start: 13:19   Time: 01:25   Attendance: 68   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Huntington (Ind.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 1

Huntington (Ind.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Beachy, Sophia cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rice, Denaia rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Beals, Joelle ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crofoot, Jada dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krull, Kennedy 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eichelberger, Paige 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Stacy, Kiera c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Prater, Megan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blankenship, Karley lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Marty 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Fretz, Meghan 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
West, Mallory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 5 0 0 2 0

CI: Crofoot, Jada (); Prater, Megan (); Fretz, Meghan ()

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pilgrim, Callum cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sizemore, Zakiya lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Wethington, Brenna 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Boursaw, Jaydee dp 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Chang, Desiree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Kalli 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Matlock, Cassie rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark, Breanna 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kaluau, Makea-Al 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Luckett, Samantha c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Hancock, Amber 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Houston, Lyric ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Slade, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 7 1 2 4 0

2B: Pilgrim, Callum (1); Harris, Kalli (1)
E: Houston, Lyric (1)
CI: Clark, Breanna (); Chang, Desiree (); Boursaw, Jaydee ();
Wethington, Brenna ()

Huntington (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
West, Mallory (L, 1) 6.0 7 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 3 3 97
Totals 7 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 25 3 3 97

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Slade, Taylor (W, 1) 7.0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 27 4 8 83
Totals 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 27 4 8 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Huntington (Ind.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Sophia Beachy grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Denaia Rice singled shallow down the LF line 0 0
Joelle Beals popped out to the infield(2) 0 0
Jada Crofoot reached base on Lyric HOUSTON's misplayed grounder(E6) 0 0
Denaia Rice advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Kennedy Krull grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Callum PILGRIM doubled to deep left-center 0 0
Zakiya SIZEMORE struck out swinging 0 0
Jaydee BOURSAW struck out swinging 0 0
Kalli HARRIS flied out to deep right-center(9) 0 0

Huntington (Ind.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Paige Eichelberger singled to second 0 0
Kiera Stacy singled to shallow right 0 0
Paige Eichelberger advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Prater pinch running for Stacy 0 0
Karley Blankenship flied out to right(4) 0 0
Marty Harris struck out looking 0 0
Sophia Beachy grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Stacy came in to play C, Prater goes out 0 0
Cassie MATLOCK grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Makea-Al KALUAU reached on a walk 0 0
Samantha LUCKETT popped out to first(3) 0 0
Amber HANCOCK popped out to left(7) 0 0

Huntington (Ind.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Denaia Rice singled to shallow left 0 0
Joelle Beals reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Denaia Rice was forced out(1-4) 0 0
Jada Crofoot flied out to left-center(8) 0 0
Kennedy Krull lined out to third(5) 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Lyric HOUSTON grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 0
Callum PILGRIM popped out down the LF line(7) 0 0
Zakiya SIZEMORE struck out swinging 0 0

Huntington (Ind.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Paige Eichelberger singled, thru the hole at SS 0 0
Kiera Stacy flied out to shallow right(9) 0 0
Karley Blankenship grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 0
Paige Eichelberger advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Marty Harris flied out to left(7) 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score



Jaydee BOURSAW reached on a walk 0 0
CHANG pinch running for BOURSAW 0 0
Kalli HARRIS singled to shallow left 0 0
Desiree CHANG advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
CLARK pinch hitting for MATLOCK 0 0
Breanna CLARK reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Desiree CHANG was forced out(6-5) 0 0
Kalli HARRIS advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Makea-Al KALUAU singled to shallow left-center 0 0
Kalli HARRIS was forced out(7-5) 0 0
Breanna CLARK advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Samantha LUCKETT singled shallow down the LF line 0 0
Breanna CLARK Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Makea-Al KALUAU advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Amber HANCOCK struck out looking 0 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Huntington (Ind.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
BOURSAW came in to play DP, CHANG goes out. MATLOCK came in to play RF, CLARK goes out 0 1
Sophia Beachy popped out to shallow right-center(4) 0 1
Denaia Rice grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 1
Joelle Beals grounded out to third(5-3) 0 1

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Lyric HOUSTON grounded out to second(4-3) 0 1
Callum PILGRIM flied out to center(8) 0 1
WETHINGTON pinch hitting for SIZEMORE 0 1
Brenna WETHINGTON singled to deep right-center 0 1
Brenna WETHINGTON was out stretching(8-6) 0 1

Huntington (Ind.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
SIZEMORE came in to play LF, WETHINGTON goes out 0 1
Jada Crofoot grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 1
Kennedy Krull popped out to left-center(8) 0 1
Paige Eichelberger lined out, thru the hole at SS(6) 0 1

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Jaydee BOURSAW singled to shallow right 0 1
Kalli HARRIS doubled to deep left-center 0 1
Jaydee BOURSAW advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 1
Cassie MATLOCK popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(2) 0 1
Makea-Al KALUAU popped out to short(6) 0 1
Samantha LUCKETT flied out to center(8) 0 1

Huntington (Ind.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Kiera Stacy lined out to third(5) 0 1
Karley Blankenship grounded out to third(5-3) 0 1
Fretz pinch hitting for Harris 0 1
Fretz moves to 2B 0 1
Meghan Fretz struck out looking 0 1

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score


